
 

Monetary Developments: September 2022 

Broad Money Liabilities (BML) amounted to Rs782.0 billion as at end-September 2022, with its 

major component, namely deposit liabilities totalling Rs731.3 billion.  

Net foreign assets and domestic claims of depository corporations stood at Rs854.2 billion and 

Rs781.0 billion, respectively.  
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Sep-22 Aug-22

Broad Money Liabilities (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Per cent)

I. Currency with Public 43,315 43,096 219 0.5

II. Deposit Liabilities 731,346 725,434 5,913 0.8

  II.I Rupee Deposits 576,368 570,468 5,901 1.0

  II.2. Foreign Currency Deposits 154,978 154,966 12 0.0

III. Debt securities 7,363 10,671 -3,309 -31.0

BROAD MONEY LIABILITIES (I+II+III) 782,024 779,201 2,823 0.4

Sources of Broad Money Liabilities

I. Net Foreign Assets 854,230 829,814 24,415 2.9

    Bank of Mauritius 276,649 264,594 12,055 4.6

    Other Depository Corporations 577,581 565,220 12,360 2.2

1. Net Claims on Central Government 140,658 136,412 4,246 3.1

    Bank of Mauritius -19,017 -22,145 3,128 14.1

    Other Depository Corporations 159,675 158,557 1,118 0.7

2. Claims on Other Sectors 640,342 638,052 2,291 0.4

    Bank of Mauritius 91,935 91,404 531 0.6

    Other Depository Corporations 548,407 546,648 1,760 0.3

2.1 Claims on other sectors, excluding financial derivatives 639,026 637,133 1,893 0.3

II. Domestic Claims (1+2) 781,000 774,463 6,537 0.8

III. Net Non-Monetary Liabilities 853,206 825,076 28,130 3.4

BROAD MONEY LIABILITES (I+II-III) 782,024 779,201 2,823 0.4

Figures may not add up to totals due to rounding.
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